

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7808 /2008
(From the judgement and order dated 19/05 / 2 008 in D B C R A No. 108/2006 &
D B C R S No. 443/2008 of The H I G H COURT OF RAJ A S T H A N AT JAI P U R)

SAJJA N SING H
VE R S U S
Petitioner(s)

STAT E OF RAJ A S T H A N	Respondent(s)
---------------------------	---------------

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., bail)

Date: 11/05 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E DAL V E E R B H A N D A R I
HON' B L E D R. JUST IC E MU K U N D A K A M SHA R M A

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jitendra Singh Tanwar, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

[illegible]

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case we deem it appropriate to release the petitioner on bail upon his furnishing a personal bond in the sum of Rs.20,000/- (Rupees twenty thousand only) with two sureties of the like amount to the satisfaction of the Trial Court. We order accordingly.

The Special Leave Petition stands disposed of accordingly.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master